HB0316/905069/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 316</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Valderrama" and substitute "<u>.</u> <u>Valderrama, Kaiser, Barve, Cullison, B. Robinson, Glenn, DeBoy, Barkley, and</u> <u>Sophocleus</u>"; in line 6, strike "obtained" and substitute "<u>selected</u>"; in line 7, after "Board" insert "<u>, in collaboration with the Department of Health and Mental</u> <u>Hygiene,</u>"; in line 8, after "to" insert "<u>post a link to the training video on the school</u> <u>system Web site, to</u>"; and in line 9, strike "and" and substitute "<u>, and to</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, strike "OBTAINED" and substitute "<u>SELECTED</u>"; in the same line, after "BOARD" insert "<u>, IN COLLABORATION WITH THE DEPARTMENT</u> OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE,"; after line 6, insert:

"(1) POST A LINK TO THE TRAINING VIDEO REQUIRED UNDER SUBSECTION (A) OF THIS SECTION ON THE SCHOOL SYSTEM'S WEB SITE;";

in lines 7 and 11, strike "(1)" and "(2)", respectively, and substitute "(2)" and "(3)", respectively; and in line 8, strike "ON SCHOOL SYSTEM WEB SITES AND".